
2018-2019 Committee Chairs

Americanism Frank Merrell fem6170@bellsouth.net (704) 636-9471 Salisbury
	Flag Certificates Frank Merrell fem6170@bellsouth.net (704) 636-9471 Salisbury

Awards Chair- James A. Becker jab109@nc.rr.com  919 269-7489 Raleigh
Chris Grimes chrisgrimes@embarqmail.com  252-799-1512 Albemarle 
Michael T. Aycock dpa65@yahoo.com (910) 645-4764 le Marquis de Lafayette
Danny Crouse dgcrouse@embarqmail.com (336) 469-9010 Yadkin Valley 
Jack Bowman jack9431@yahoo.com (828) 485-8838 Catawba Valley
Bill McEntire, Jr. billmcentire@charter.net  828-648-0816 Western Waters 
Public Service Awards - EMS, Fire Safety, Law Enforcement and Heroism Award 
Steve Avent savent917@gmail.com 252-459-9427 Halifax Resolves 

Youth Awards Committee Chair: Jim Wood jwood7@carolina.rr.com  704-846-7323 Mecklenburg 
American History Teacher Award Jim Wood jwood7@carolina.rr.com 704-846-7323 Mecklenburg 
Brochure Award John Thornhill thornhill@embarqmail.com  910-289-4615 Lower Cape Fear 
Poster Award John Thornhill thornhill@embarqmail.com 910-289-4615 Lower Cape Fear 
Eagle Scout Program Ed McBride, ed_mcbride@yahoo.com, (919) 382-9600 ,Gen Francis Nash
Enhanced JROTC Cadet Michael T. Aycock dpa65@yahoo.com (910) 645-4764 le Marquis de Lafayette
JROTC/ROTC Medals Guy Chamberlain gchamberlain@earthlink.net (704) 543-0720 Mecklenburg
Knight Essay Contest Stephen Morris stephenmorris-sar@nc.rr.com 919-210-9005 Raleigh 
Rumbaugh Oration Tyler Auffhammer, ttauffhammer@gmail.com, (336) 306-6379, Bethabara
CAR Liaison Gary S. Horne garyshorne@bellsouth.net (919) 846-9582 Raleigh

Development – Chair William T. McCown bill@theideapeople.com (704) 430-8503 Mecklenburg
GWEF John O. Thornhill thornhill@embarqmail.com 910-289-4615 Lower Cape Fear
CAAH Samuel C. Powell sam@powellent.com  336-227-3557 Alamance Battleground 
Friends of the Library Gary O. Green garyogreen@gmail.com  910-612-3676 Lower Cape Fear

Education Committee John Sullivan Jon554Sull@aol.com (336) 282-4032 Alamance Battleground

Finance and Budget Chair- James A. Becker jab109@nc.rr.com 919 269-7489 Raleigh 
George K. Strunk gkstrunk2@gmail.com  919-778-8324 Gen. George Washington 
Samuel C. Powell sam@powellent.com  336-227-3557 Alamance Battleground 
Investment Subcommittee-Samuel C. Powell sam@powellent.com 336-227-3557 Alamance Battleground 

Membership John O. Thornhill thornhill@embarqmail.com  910-289-4615 Lower Cape Fear 

Patriot Records – Gary O. Green garyogreen@gmail.com  910-612-3676 Lower Cape Fear






North Carolina SAR President’s Support

Executive Committee Chair- George K. Strunk gkstrunk2@gmail.com  919-778-8324 Gen. George Washington 
James A. Becker jab109@nc.rr.com  919 269-7489 Raleigh 
Fred D. Learned fdlearned@gmail.com (239) 849-0814 Bethabara
Jay A. Joyce jay@theideapeople.com (704) 526-9548, Mecklenburg
Rolf C. Maris rolfcmaris@gmail.com (252) 637-2165 New Bern
Color Guard Commander C. Kenith Wilson boxcar27870@embarqmail.com  252-537-5406 Halifax Resolves
Eastern NC Adjutant C. Gene Funderburk funderburk.gene@gmail.com 910-313-0916 Lower Cape Fear 
Western NC Adjutant Jim Tatum jimtatum@charter.net (828) 478-2798 Mecklenburg
Publicity & Newsletter Editor G. Steve Pittard gpittard1@nc.rr.com  910-578-1311 le Marquis de Lafayette 
By-Laws Chuck Adams ceadams@nc.rr.com 919-967-3002 General Francis Nash 
Financial Review Chair-David Mann dmann002@nc.rr.com  910-850-8416 le Marquis de Lafayette 
[bookmark: _GoBack]Charles Adams ceadams@nc.rr.com  919-967-3002 General Francis Nash
Legal Advisor Carlton M. Mansfield cmansfield@mansfieldlawfirm.com  910-734-0780 Lumber River 
Tax Advisor David L. Mann dmann002@nc.rr.com  910-850-8416 le Marquis de Lafayette 
Adjudication Panel Chair Appointed at time of complaint received by President 

2019-2020 Nominating Committee 
Chair     Gary O. Green garyogreen@gmail.com  910-612-3676 Lower Cape Fear
Chris Grimes chrisgrimes@embarqmail.com  252-799-1512 Albermarle 
Michael T. Aycock dpa65@yahoo.com (910) 645-4764 le Marquis de Lafayette
Danny Crouse dgcrouse@embarqmail.com (336) 469-9010 Yadkin Valley
Jack Bowman jack9431@yahoo.com (828) 485-8838 Catawba Valley 
Bill McEntire, Jr. billmcentire@charter.net  828-648-0816 Western Waters 

Patriot Outreach (Partners in Patriotism) Liaisons 
DAR Jim Tatum jimtatum@charter.net (828) 478-2798 Mecklenburg
Sons of the Revolution Dan Hopping hopping@nextretailgroup.com 919-848-1441 Raleigh 
Reenactor Liaison Chris Grimes chrisgrimes@embarqmail.com  252-799-1512 Albermarle 
USS Stark Memorial John E. Allen allenriverford@mi-connection.com (704) 894-0444 Mecklenburg
Wreaths Across America Ken Wilson boxcar27870@embarqmail.com 252-537-5406 Halifax Resolves

2019 Annual Meeting Planning Committee (SE Region 2)
Rolf C. Maris rolfcmaris@gmail.com (252) 637-2165 New Bern
Napolean Carter napcar@embarqmail.com  (252) 447-2258 Patriot Isaac Carter
John E. Stewart JohnandMelindaS@aol.com (910) 452-1616 Lower Cape Fear
Michael T. Aycock dpa65@yahoo.com (910) 645-4764 le Marquis de Lafayette
Carlton M. Mansfield cmansfield@mansfieldlawfirm.com 910-734-0780 Lumber River
	Herbert Sidney Bland III hsbland3@intrstar.net  (910) 532-2667 Col Alexander Lillington

